WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1941

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 109

(By Mr. finison by request)

PASSED Jelmon 28 1941

In Effect 96 days from Passage

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

9

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 109

(By Mr. Jimison, by request)

[Passed February 28, 1941; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the City of Saint Albans to compromise and settle with the owners of properties in the said city the unpaid sewer and paving assessments due said city on said properties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. Authorizing City of Saint Albans to Compro-
- 2 mise Sewer and Paving Assessments. The city of Saint
- 3 Albans is hereby authorized to compromise and settle with
- 4 the owners of property in said city any unpaid sewer and
- 5 paving assessments levied prior to the year one thousand

- 6 nine hundred thirty and due said city on properties
- 7 situate in said city, in accordance with a resolution or
- 8 ordinance now adopted or passed, or which may be here-
- 9 after adopted or passed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
C.H.M. hour
Chairman Senate Committee
Leon Pucs
Chairman House Committee
Suate
Originated in the Sunate
Takes effect 90 days home passage
Wan Utalking
Clerk of the Senate
02100
- Truff
Clerk of the House of Delegates
1 Syrouf of Condolph
President of the Senate
Walsolm 1. Must d
Speaker House of Delegates

The within afformed this the 6 the day of March, 1941.

Matthew Mneel

of West Virginia. MAR 7 1941

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State